

Northbrook Division

333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook, IL 60062-2096 USA www.ul.com tel: 1 847 272 8800

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

090704-R13162A

ISSUE DATE:

July 9, 2004

Page 1 of 1

Issued to:

Intumex GmbH

Buchnerplaz 1

A-4021 Linz, AUSTRIA

Report Reference:

R13162

This is to Certify that

representative samples of:

Fill, Void or Cavity Material designated as Intumex MG Caulk

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.® in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety:

ANSI/UL 1479, Fire Tests of Through-Penetration Firestops.

Additional Information:

Intumex MG Caulk is intended to be used as a Fill, Void or Cavity Material in Through-Penetration Firestop System Nos. C-AJ-1455, C-AJ-2410, C-AJ-2411, C-AJ-2412, C-AJ-2413, C-AJ-2414, C-AJ-5232, F-C-1102, F-C-2258, F-C-2259, W-L-2336, W-L-2337.

Only those products bearing the UL Classification Marking should be considered as being covered by UL's Classification and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Classification Marking includes: UL in a circle symbol: with the word "CLASSIFIED" (as shown); a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by UL; a statement to indicate the extent of UL's evaluation of the product; and, the product category name (product identity) as indicated in the appropriate UL Directory.

ECONSECREBED OF SCHEICH FOR THE CONTRACTOR OF THE FOR THE FOR

Engineer:

Alec Hauser

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Review Engineer:

Steven I. Hoffman

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

An independent organization working for a safer world with integrity, precision and knowledge.





Northbrook Division

333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook, IL 60062-2096 USA www.ul.com tel: 1 847 272 8800

IFICATE OF COMPLIAN

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

090704-R13163

ISSUE DATE:

July 9, 2004

Page 1 of 1

Issued to:

Intumex GmbH

Buchnerplaz 1

A-4021 Linz, AUSTRIA

Report Reference:

R13163

This is to Certify that

representative samples of:

Firestop Device designated as Intumex UniCollar

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.® in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: ANSI/UL 1479, Fire Tests of Through-Penetration Firestops.

Additional Information:

Intumex UniCollar is intended to be used as a Firestop Device in Through-Penetration Firestop System Nos. C-AJ-2330, C-AJ-2370, C-AJ-2410, C-AJ-2411,

F-A-2124, F-C-2258, F-C-2259, W-L-2270, W-L-2336, W-L-2337.

Only those products bearing the UL Classification Marking should be considered as being covered by UL's Classification and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Classification Marking includes: UL in a circle symbol: with the word "CLASSIFIED" (as shown); a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by UL; a statement to indicate the extent of UL's evaluation of the product; and, the product category name (product identity) as indicated in the appropriate UL Directory.

Engineer:

Alec Hauser

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Review Engineer:

Steven I. Hoffman

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

